U-36
Uni-Flange® Series 1500 Circle Lock
Patent No. 6322273
MJ Retainer Gland Joint Restraint for PVC Pipe
Sample Specification - Series 1500
Restraint for PVC pipe joined with standardized mechanical joint fittings shall be incorporated in the design of the follower gland
and shall provide full circle contact and support of the pipe wall. Restraint shall be accomplished by a series of ring segments
mechanically retained inside the gland housing and designed to grip the pipe wall in an even and uniform manner. Restraining

(INCHES)
CATALOG NUMBER
NO. OF
RESTRAINT
SEGMENTS
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
P1
P2**
BC D
 PRESSURE RATING
C-900 ASTM D2241
C-900 IPS DR-18 DR-14 SDR-26 SDR-21
3" 3.50 UFR1500-3-(I or U) 4 8.3 11.50 9.11 6.19 4.06 - - - -
4" 4.80 UFR1500-4-(I or U) 4 10.0 13.00 10.25 9.95 7.50 4.90 150 PSI 200 PSI 160 PSI 200 PSI
6" 6.90 UFR1500-6-(I or U) 6 14.0 15.13 12.17 11.90 9.50 7.00 150 PSI 200 PSI 160 PSI 200 PSI
8" 9.05 UFR1500-8-(I or U) 6 18.0 17.25 14.15 13.73 11.75 9.15 150 PSI 200 PSI 160 PSI 200 PSI
10" 11.10 UFR1500-10-(I or U) 8 26.0 19.38 16.40 16.08 14.00 11.20 150 PSI 200 PSI 160 PSI 200 PSI
12" 13.20 UFR1500-12-(I or U) 8 29.0 21.50 18.28 17.83 16.25 13.30 150 PSI 200 PSI 160 PSI 200 PSI
I = Import Casting    U = Domestic Casting
Series 1500-C “Circle-Lock” for C905 PVC Pipe 14" - 24"
NOM.
PIPE
SIZE
PIPE
O.D.
(INCHES)
CATALOG NUMBER
AWWA
C-905 PVC PIPE
NO. OF
RESTRAINT
SEGMENTS
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
P1 P2 BC D
PRESSURE RATING
AWWA C-905
DR-18 DR-25
14" 15.30 UFR1500-C-14-(I or U) 10 47.0 23.6 22.7 18.75 15.44 235 PSI 165 PSI
16" 17.40 UFR1500-C-16-(I or U) 12 62.0 26.2 25.3 21.00 17.54 235 PSI 165 PSI
18" 19.50 UFR1500-C-18-(I or U) 12 78.0 28.3 27.4 23.25 19.64 235 PSI 165 PSI
20" 21.60 UFR1500-C-20-(I or U) 14 95.0 30.4 29.5 25.50 21.74 235 PSI 165 PSI
24" 25.80 UFR1500-C-24-(I or U) 16 125.0 34.6 33.7 30.00 25.94 235 PSI 165 PSI
U-39
Uni-Flange® Series 1500 Circle Lock
Patent No. 6322273
MJ Retainer Gland Joint Restraint for PVC Pipe

SIZE
PIPE
O.D.
(INCHES)
CATALOG NUMBER
AWWA C-905 PVC PIPE
NO. OF
RESTRAINT
SEGMENTS
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
PRESSURE RATING
AWWA C-905
DR-18 DR-25
14" 15.30 UFR1500-CA-14-(I or U) 10 59.0 235 PSI 165 PSI
16" 17.40 UFR1500-CA-16-(I or U) 12 74.0 235 PSI 165 PSI
18" 19.50 UFR1500-CA-18-(I or U) 12 90.0 235 PSI 165 PSI
20" 21.60 UFR1500-CA-20-(I or U) 14 108.0 235 PSI 165 PSI
24" 25.80 UFR1500-CA-24-(I or U) 16 141.0 235 PSI 165 PSI
◆ 3" size includes a transition gasket.
4" - 12" sizes include a SO-EZ gasket for Mechanical Joint connections (see page U-42)
 I = Import Casting    U = Domestic Casting
Series 1500 “Circle-Lock” Packaged with Accessories 3" - 12"
NOM.
PIPE
SIZE
PIPE
O.D.
(INCHES)
CATALOG NUMBER
CI SIZE PVC OR
IPS PVC PIPE
NO. OF
RESTRAINT
SEGMENTS
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
 PRESSURE RATING
C-900 ASTM D2241
DR-18 DR-14 SDR-26 SDR-21
◆ 3" 3.50 UFR1500-3A-(I or U) 4 13.0 160 PSI 200 PSI
4" 4.80 UFR1500-4A-(I or U) 4 13.7 150 PSI 200 PSI 160 PSI 200 PSI
6" 6.90 UFR1500-6A-(I or U) 6 19.6 150 PSI 200 PSI 160 PSI 200 PSI
8" 9.05 UFR1500-8A-(I or U) 6 25.2 150 PSI 200 PSI 160 PSI 200 PSI
10" 11.10 UFR1500-10A-(I or U) 8 35.9 150 PSI 200 PSI 160 PSI 200 PSI
12" 13.20 UFR1500-12A-(I or U) 8 37.9 150 PSI 200 PSI 160 PSI 200 PSI